506901358 10/01/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6948182

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AYUSH SOOD	09/27/2019
KAMESH MEDAPALLI	10/07/2019
RAJENDRA KUMAR GUNDU RAO	09/27/2019
PATRICK CRUISE	09/27/2019
ROSHNI SULEKHAKUMARI	09/29/2021
MANOJ GEORGE	09/23/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cypress Semiconductor Corporation						
Street Address:	198 Champion Court						
City:	San Jose						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	95134						

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16586243

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)545-6911

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-943-6878

Email: daniel.pheng@infineon.com

CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 198 CHAMPION COURT

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CD19009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/RYAN D. SEGUINE/
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan D. Seguine/
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2021

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 057669 FRAME: 0614

506901358

source=CD19009_Assignment_All4_signed#page1.tif
source=CD19009_Assignment_All4_signed#page3.tif
source=CD19009_Assignment_All4_signed#page4.tif
source=CD19009_Assignment_All4_signed#page4.tif
source=CD19009_Assignment_RSulekhakumari_Signed#page1.tif
source=CD19009_Assignment_RSulekhakumari_Signed#page2.tif
source=CD19009_Assignment_MGeorge_Signed_and_Dated#page1.tif
source=CD19009_Assignment_MGeorge_Signed_and_Dated#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 057669 FRAME: 0615

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPI	LICATION	Atto	rney Docket I	No.: CD19009
For good and valuable considerat acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, A				
and Patrick Cruise				
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Cyr</u>	<u>oress Semicono</u>	<u>fuctor Co</u>	poration	
a <u>corporation</u> (Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, pa	artnership, universi		Delaware	<u> </u>
having a principal place of business at 1	198 Champion (Court, Sai	ı Jose, Califor	<u>nia 95134-1709</u>
("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns for the United States and all foreign coun are disclosed in the application (provision have a declaration executed by the under	itries, in and to a nal or non-provis	any and a sional) foi	II inventions of the United St	or improvements that tates patent which ma
METHODS FOR SETTING TRA	NSMIT POV	NER IN	WIRELES	S DEVICES
said patent application also identified as t	follows (when k	nown):		
[I/we hereby authorize an attorne number and filing date of said pa				elow the application
United States Patent Application Number	16/586,243	filed_	09/27/2019	<u></u>
and in and to said application (provisional provisional applications, utility application applications, continued prosecution applications, renewal applications, reissu patent applications that have been or shall any of said inventions or improvements; are amination certificates, and extension all foreign countries on said inventions or from the filing of said United States applications.	is, design applications, continute applications, all be filed in the and in and to all improvements;	cations, d lation-in-preexaming United S Loriginal pen or sha	ivisional application eart application ations, extens tates and all fo patents, reissu I be issued in	cations, continuation ns, substitute iions, and all other oreign countries on ued patents, the United States and
agree that said Assignee may apprint improvements in its own name; and that, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, a and purpose of this Assignment, the under	when requeste ind legal repres	d, withou entatives	charge to, but to carry out in	it at the expense of, in good faith the intent

improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Rev. 8/03/2011

Each Inventor: Please S	ign <u>sod Ogte</u> Below:
27 4/2 2012. One	Signature Avail 1000
	Printed/Typed Name
, 20	
	Karresh Madapalli
27.5671 Casa	Printed Types Name Signature Signature Printed Types Name

Assument Document Return Address: CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION 198 Champion Court San Jose, CA 85134 (408) 545-7194

Ì	-	3	ś	2	į	٦	Ì	8	1	٩	i	ŧ	č	۲	Š	ŧ	ķ	١	ì	۴	0		Ş	8	١	É	į	ć	ä	Š	i	ć	í	٤	ì	ř	¢	1	ì	'n	ì	4	3	ì	ľ	į	Ċ	Š	ľ)	ž	3	Ś	Š	3	ı	ì	,	ć	è	8	Ċ	3	Ĺ	Ą	۲.	

Date
Signature
Ayush Sood
Printed/Typed Name

Date
Signature
Kamesh Medapalli
Printed/Typed Name

Ayush Sood
Printed/Typed Name

Kamesh Medapalli
Printed/Typed Name

Rajendra Kumar Gundu Rao
Printed/Typed Name

Assignment Document Return Address:
CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION
198 Champion Court
San Jose, CA, 95134
(408) 545-7194

Rev. 8/04/2011

ach Inventor: Please	Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:
<u>7/27 , 20 19</u>	
Date	Signature
	Patrick Cruise
	Printed/Typed Name
, 20	
Date	Signature
	Printed/Typed Name
, 20	
Date	Signature
	Printed/Typed Name

Assignment Document Return Address: CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION 198 Champion Court San Jose, CA 95134 (408) 545-7194

SSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No.: CD19009
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt ar	nd sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, Roshni Sulekhakums	ari
boards and social and the first of the first	
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Cypress Semicondu</u>	ctor Corporation
a corporation	of <u>Delaware</u>
(Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, partnership, university,	
having a principal place of business at 198 Champion Co	ourt, San Jose, California 95134-1709
("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal repre- for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to an are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provision have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior here	ry and all inventions or improvements that onal) for the United States patent which may
METHODS FOR SETTING TRANSMIT POW	ER IN WIRELESS DEVICES
said patent application also identified as follows (when kno	own):
[I/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for sai number and filing date of said patent application w	
United States Patent Application Number 16/586,243	_filed_09/27/2019
and in and to said application (provisional or non-provision provisional applications, utility applications, design applications applications, continual applications, continual applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, repatent applications that have been or shall be filed in the tany of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all dreexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; afrom the filing of said United States application;	ations, divisional applications, continuation tion-in-part applications, substitute examinations, extensions, and all other United States and all foreign countries on original patents, reissued patents, to or shall be issued in the United States and
agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal represer and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, continued prosecution applications, continua applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, repatent applications on any and all said inventions or improvated applications on any and all said inventions or improvements, powers of attorney, and other papers; commassigns, and representatives all facts known to the unders improvements and the history thereof; and generally assis representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, in said	without charge to, but at the expense of, intatives, to carry out in good faith the intent cute all provisional applications, non-ations, divisional applications, continuation ation-in-part applications, substitute examinations, extensions, and all other exements; execute all rightful oaths, nunicate to said Assignee, its successors, signed relating to said inventions or at said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or a protection for said inventions or provements, and all applications for patents

Rev. 8/03/2011

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

09-29,2021	Warn-
Date	Signature
	Roshni Sulekhakumari
	Printed/Typed Name
, 20	Signature
	Printed/Typed Name
, 20	Signature
	Printed/Typed Name

Assignment Document Return Address: CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION 198 Champion Court San Jose, CA 95134 (408) 545-7194

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No.: CD19009						
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt ar	nd sufficiency of which is hereby						
acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, Manoj George							
	,						
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Cypress Semiconduc</u>	ctor Corporation						
a <u>corporation</u> (Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, partnership, university,	of <u>Delaware</u> .						
(Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, partnership, university,	etc.)						
having a principal place of business at 198 Champion Co	urt, San Jose, California 95134-1709						
("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvement are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provisional) for the United States patent where a declaration executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith and is expected.							
METHODS FOR SETTING TRANSMIT POW	ER IN WIRELESS DEVICES						
said patent application also identified as follows (when kno							
[I/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for said number and filing date of said patent application w							
United States Patent Application Number 16/586,243	_filed_09/27/2019,						
and in and to said application (provisional or non-provision provisional applications, utility applications, design applications applications, continued prosecution applications, continuat applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, repatent applications that have been or shall be filed in the Lany of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all or reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; a from the filing of said United States application;	tions, divisional applications, continuation tion-in-part applications, substitute examinations, extensions, and all other United States and all foreign countries on original patents, reissued patents, or shall be issued in the United States and						
agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal represen and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will exec	without charge to, but at the expense of, tatives, to carry out in good faith the intent						

improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

- 1 - Rev. 8/03/2011

Each Inventor: Please Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:	
23° Sept, 2021 Date	National
Date	Signature
	Manoj George
	Printed/Typed Name
, 20	
Date	Signature
	Printed/Typed Name
, 20	
Date	Signature
	Printed/Typed Name

Assignment Document Return Address: CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION 198 Champion Court San Jose, CA 95134 (408) 545-7194

- 2 - Rev. 8/03/2011